Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-001
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD9272/AD9273 for Ultrasound Systems
Please see the last page for an important warning and disclaimers. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 24
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the AD9272/AD9273
SPI and alternate clock options

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-001
Rev. 0 | Page 23 of 24
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Item Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 79 C101, C102, C106, C110, C111, C115, C120,
C121, C125, C130, C131, C136, C201,
C202, C206, C210, C211, C215, C220,
C221, C225, C230, C231, C236, C301,
C302, C304, C305, C306, C307, C308,
C309, C401, C402, C403, C404, C409,
C410, C412, C413, C414, C415, C416,
C419, C420, C421, C422, C423, C425,
C502, C504, C601, C602, C706, C708,
C710, C712, C730, C731, C732, C733,
C734, C735, C740, C742, C743, C744,
C745, C749, C750, C751, C752, C753,
C754, C755, C756, C770, C771, C2201
Capacitor, 0.1 μF, 0402, ceramic, X5R, 10 V Panasonic ECJ-0EB1A104K
2 9 C426, C714, C715, C716, C717, C719,
C720, C721, C722
Capacitor, 1.0 μF, 0603, ceramic, 16 V, X5R Panasonic ECJ-BVB1C105M
3 6 C501, C503, C705, C707, C709, C711 Capacitor, 10 μF, 0603, ceramic, 6.3 V, 20%, X5R Panasonic ECJ-1VB0J106M
4 1 C704 Capacitor, 10 μF, 6032-28, tantalum, SMT, 16 V, 10% Kemet T491C106K016AT
5 2 C801, C802 Capacitor mono ceramic, 1 μF, 0402, X5R Murata GRM155B30J105KE18D
6 1 C803 Capacitor ceramic, 100 pF, 0402 Panasonic ECJ-0EC1H101J
7 1 CR702 LED, 0603, green Panasonic LNJ314G8TRA
8 1 D401 Diode Schottky GP LN 30 V, 20 mA SOT-23 Avago HSMS-2812-TR1G
9 8 D101, D102, D103, D104, D201, D202,
D203, D204

15 3 J601, P606, P607 Conn-PCB header 8-pin double row Samtec TSW-104-07-G-D
16 2 P604, P605 Conn-PCB header, 8-pin, double row Samtec SSW-104-06-G-D
17 1 J401 Header, 3-pin, single row, male, 100 mil, straight Samtec TSW-103-07-G-S
18 1 P601 Terminal block, 4-pin, straight Weiland Z5.531.3425.0
19 1 P701 Power supply connector Switchcraft RAPC722X
20 2 P702, P703 Header Tyco 6469169-1
21 8 L401, L402, L403, L404, L405, L406,
L407, L408
Inductor chip coil, 560 μH, 1210 Murata LQH32MN561J23L
22 10 L501, L502, L702, L703, L704, L705,
L706, L707, L708, L709
Ferrite chip 50 Ω, 3 A 1206 Murata BLM31PG500SN1L
23 1 L701 EMI filter LC block choke coil Murata BNX016-01
24 11 R425, R427, R429, R431, R433, R435,
R436, R439, R441, R443, R445
Resistor, thick film, SMT 0201, 0 Ω Panasonic ERJ-1GE0R00C
25 8 R107, R121, R136, R151, R207, R221,
R236, R251
Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 348 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3480X
26 16 R102, R116, R131, R146, R202, R216,
R231, R246, R403, R405, R415, R416,
R417, R418, R451, R452
Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 0 Ω Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
27 5 R303, R346, R348, R422, R423 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 100 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1000X
28 6 R319, R325, R326, R601, R602, R603 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 1.00 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1001X
29 8 R301, R338, R401, R402, R410, R604,
R605, R606
Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 10 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
30 13 R101, R115, R130, R145, R201, R215, R230,
R245, R302, R404, R411, R455, R458
Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 49.9 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF49R9X
31 1 R335 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 8.66 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%  Panasonic ERJ-2RKF8661X
32 3 R340, R341, R343 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 499 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4990X
33 1 R342 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 523 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF5230X
UG-001 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 24 of 24
Item Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
34 1 R344 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 33 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3302X
35 1 R345 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 10.5 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1052X
36 1 R414 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 4.12 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%  Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4121X
37 3 R420, R421, R716 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 240 Ω, 1/16 W, 5%  Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ241X
38 2 R447, R448 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 124 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1240X
39 6 R453, R454, R801, R802, R803, R804 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 750 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF7500X
40 1 R446 Resistor, thick film, SMT 0402, 113 Ω, 1/16 W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1130X
41 1 R336 potentiometer, 10 kΩ square cermet top Copal CT94EW103
42 1 T401 Transformer, RF, 1:1 Minicircuits ADT1-1WT+
43 1 T402 Transformer, ADTT4-1, CD542 Minicircuits ADTT4-1+
44 1 U601 IC, buffer, UHS dual, OD out, SC70-6 Fairchild NC7WZ07P6X